

ITEM NO.19+24

COURT NO.7

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).17188/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 19-06-2019 in WP No. 3310/2019 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Bombay At Nagpur)

SHIV VAIBHAV WARDHA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAVINDRA GULABRAO BHENDE & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.106845/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.106846/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

WITH

SLP (C) NO.17801/2019

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.110142/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.110143/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP (C) NO.17781/2019

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.109975/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.109976/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 16-08-2019 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT GUPTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Paramjeet Singh Patwalia, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sudhanshu Bhojer, Adv.
Mr. Satya Kam Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Ashok Patwalia, Adv
Mr. Somanatha Padhan, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Kishor Lambat, Adv.
M/S. Lambat And Associates, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice.

There shall be an interim stay of the judgment of the High Court subject to the condition that the respondents shall be paid the salary and other allowances till 20th May, 2015.

List on 20th September, 2019.

**(GEETA AHUJA)
COURT MASTER (SH)**

**(SUNIL KUMAR RAJVANSHI)
BRANCH OFFICER**