

ITEM NO.40

COURT NO.9

SECTION IX

**S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A**  
**RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 17188/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 19-06-2019 in WP No. 3310/2019 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Bombay At Nagpur)

SHIV VAIBHAV WARDHA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAVINDRA GULABRAO BHENDE &amp; ANR.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.106845/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.106846/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. )

WITH

SLP(C) No. 17781/2019 (IX)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.109975/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.109976/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 17801/2019 (IX)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.110142/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.110143/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 14-02-2020 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO  
 HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT GUPTA

For the parties:

Mr. Somanatha Padhan, AOR

Mr. Satyajit A. Desai, Adv.  
 Ms. Anagha S. Desai, Adv.

M/S. Lambat And Associates, AOR

Mr. Aaditya A. Pande, Adv.  
 Mr. Santosh Sharma, Adv.  
 Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri, AOR

Mr. Prashant Dahat, Adv.  
Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel appearing for the respondent No.1 to adjourn the matters on personal ground, matters are adjourned. As prayed, list after two weeks.

(NEELAM GULATI)  
AR CUM PS

(ANAND PRAKASH)  
BRANCH OFFICER