

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).17188/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 19-06-2019 in WP No.3310/2019 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Bombay At Nagpur)

SHIV VAIBHAV WARDHA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAVINDRA GULABRAO BHENDE AND ANR.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.106845/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT, IA No.106846/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T., IA No.192551/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T., IA No. 192549/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES, IA No. 144362/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES, IA No. 121933/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES, IA No. 110866/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

WITH

SLP(C) No.17781/2019 (IX)

(IA No.109975/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT, IA No.109976/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 17801/2019 (IX)

(IA No.110142/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT, IA No.110143/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 24-03-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR

For Petitioner(s) Mrs. Anagha S. Desai, Adv.
 Mr. Amit K. Pathak, Adv.
 Mr. Amit K Pathak, Adv.
 Mr. Amit Kr. Pathak, Adv.
 Mr. Siddharth Gautam, Adv.
 Mr. Abhinav K Matyalwar, Adv.
 Mr. Gajanan N Tirthkar, Adv.
 Mr. Gajanan Tirthkar, Adv.
 Mr. Somanatha Padhan, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shreeyash Uday Lalit, Adv.
 Mr. Abhinav Aggarwal, Adv.

Mr. Krishnagopal Abhay, Adv.
Ms. Runjhun Garg, Adv.
Mr. Ishaan George, AOR

Mr. Prashant R. Dahat, Adv.
Mr. Puneet Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Sourabh Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu, AOR
Mr. Shreyas Gacche, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel for the
petitioner, list this matter on 07.07.2023.

(ARJUN BISHT)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RANJANA SHAILEY)
COURT MASTER (NSH)